



**GTIN CODE: 00097488100001**  
**LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 301021-012-1**  
**PRODUCT CODE: 10000010100**

Like Mom's® Roast Beef and Turkey with Pepper Jack Cheese Sandwich

Storage Method      Cook Method  
**Frozen**              **Microwave**

- 5.79 Oz. serving.
- Pre-packaged for the perfect grab-and-go offering.

### Serving suggestions

Can be enjoyed hot or cold. For hot offering, just microwave for 15-30 seconds.

### Storage

**SHELF LIFE**  
 365 Days  
**STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM**  
 0 °F  
**STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM**  
 0 °F  
**STORAGE METHOD**  
 Frozen

### Preparation

**MICROWAVE:**  
 Microwave To heat open package & microwave 15-30 sec. Enjoy Cold or Hot!

### Packaging information

<b>MASTER CASE</b>	
<b>CUBE</b>	0.3466
<b>GROSS WEIGHT</b>	4.893 lbs
<b>HEIGHT</b>	4.75
<b>LENGTH</b>	12.6875
<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	4.26
<b>WIDTH</b>	9.9375
<b>PALLET</b>	
<b>HI</b>	8
<b>TI</b>	15

### Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: HONEY WHEATBERRY BREAD: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CRACKED WHEAT, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, HONEY, SALT, MOLD INHIBITOR (CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, VINEGAR), SUNFLOWER LECITHIN, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEAT FLOUR, ENZYMES, SALT), DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, ENZYMES), ASCORBIC ACID (OXIDATION), OVEN ROASTED TURKEY BREAST WITH WHITE TURKEY: TURKEY BREAST, WHITE TURKEY, WATER, AND 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, DEXTROSE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CARRAGEENAN, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVORING, SODIUM DIACETATE, ROAST BEEF, WATER AND MODIFIED FOOD STARCH PRODUCT: BEEF, BEEF BROTH, SALT, LESS THAN 2% MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, POTASSIUM ACETATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, POTASSIUM LACTATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SUGAR, PASTEURIZED PROCESS MONTEREY JACK CHEESE WITH JALAPENO AND RED BELL PEPPERS: MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, JALAPENO PEPPERS, JALAPENO PEPPER PUREE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), JALAPENO PEPPERS\*, ENZYMES, RED BELL PEPPERS\*, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN. \*DRIED.

### ALLERGENS

[Milk](#), [Soy](#), [Wheat](#)

### Nutritional information

#### NUTRITION FACTS

**1 Servings Per Container**

Serving Size 162g

Amount Per Serving

**Calories**

**300**

Daily Value % \*

**Total Fat** 9g **12%**

Saturated Fat 4g **20%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 40mg **13%**

**Sodium** 1440mg **63%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 36g **13%**

Dietary Fiber 3g **11%**

Total Sugars 6g

More about this item

Like Mom's® Roast Beef and Turkey with Pepper Jack Cheese Sandwich is pre-packaged for a quick, tasty grab-and-go offering for on-the-go customers.

Includes 5g Added Sugars	<b>10%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 21g	
Vitamin A	<b>0%</b>
Vitamin C 0mg	<b>0%</b>
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 107mg	<b>8%</b>
Iron 3mg	<b>15%</b>
Potassium 285mg	<b>6%</b>

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email [CustomerRelations@tyson.com](mailto:CustomerRelations@tyson.com).

Need help? Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.